Specification
Model MCMA
Tube I.D. 16 20 25 32 40
Port size M5×0.8 Rc1/8
Medium Air
Max. operating perssure 0.7 MPa
Min. operating perssure Double: 0.06 MPa ; Single: 0.15 MPa
Proof pressure 1 MPa

* Intermediate stroke are available, please contact us.
MCMA ─ 11 ─ 32 ─ 100 ─ A ─ N ─
Order example
MODEL PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for ø16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø20~ø40)
STROKE
Blank: Cushion pad (Unadjustable)
A: Cushion air (Adjustable)
Blank: Standard
N: Non-pivot type (end-plain)
TUBE I.D.
1: Single rod
2: Double rod
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1     Double acting / Male thread
1 3     Single acting / Normally extended male thread
1 5     Single acting / Normally returned male thread
2 1 Double rod / Male thread
2 3 Single acting / Double rod male thread
2 7 Double rod / Adjustable male thread
Please mark "adjustable stroke" at order list
* Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
MCMA series
MINIATURE CYLINDER
 Caution
For (A) Cushion air (Adjustable)
1. To adjust a cushion needle, please slowly
turn the needle valve from the fully closed
status to the required status which needs to
be within 2.5 turns.
2. If the needle valve loosen excessively, the
buffer doesn't take effect and the lifetime of
cylinder would be shortened.
Watchmakers
screwdriver
Tightened
Loosened
* For precautions, please refer to page 3-2.
TYPE
Accessories Connector
Code FA FB SDB
(with pin×1 + snap ring×2 ) Y I YS
(Y+Floating pin)
Cover type All applicable Standard type Standard type All applicable
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø16 FA-M3-12 SDB-M1-16 Y-M3-12 I-M3-12 YS-M3-16
ø20 FA-M3-20 SDB-M1-20 Y-M3-20 I-M3-20 YS-M3-20
ø25 Y-Q2-32 I-Q2-32 YS-Q2-32
ø32 FA-M1-32 SDB-M1-32
ø40 FA-M1-40 SDB-M1-40 Y-Q2-40 I-Q2-40 YS-Q2-40
MCMA Order example of accessories & Weight
MINIATURE CYLINDER
Cylinder weight
Model Basic weight
MCMA-11
Basic weight
MCMA-11-N
Stroke 25 mm
MCMA-11
Basic weight
MCMA-11-A
Stroke 25 mm
MCMA-11-A
Tube
I.D.
ø16 76 70 12 74 13
ø20 178 162 23 159 24
ø25 230 214 30 202 27
ø32 295 277 39 363 39
ø40 496 462 60 506 60
Model LB FA/FB SDB Y I YS Pin Floating pin Rod nut Cover nut
Tube
I.D.
ø16 65 25 24 13 15   18 5 5 2 11
ø20 103 67 103 40 42   50 10 10 4 20
ø25 103 67 103 72 82   90 19 18 8 20
ø32 200 95 153 72 72   90 19 18 8 29
ø40 233 110 184 96 96 128 33 32 11 47
Accessories weight
 Cylinder & accessories weight
Unit: g
Unit: g
 Accessories & Connector
Accessories
Code
LB LB NUT
( LB×2, with cover nut ×1 ) ( LB×1, without cover nut )
Cover type Standard type Non-pivot type (N) −
Mounting
Tube I.D.
with nut Rod nut Cover nut
ø16 LB-M1-16x2 LB-M1-16 NUT-M6x1.0x5Hx10B NUT-M16x1.5x6Hx22B
ø20 LB-M3-20x2 LB-M3-20 NUT-M8x1.25x5Hx13B NUT-M22x1.5x6Hx30B
ø25 NUT-M10x1.25x6Hx17B
ø32 LB-M1-32x2 LB-M1-32 NUT-M24x2.0x8Hx32B
ø40 LB-M1-40x2 LB-M1-40 NUT-M12x1.25x7Hx19B NUT-M30x2.0x8Hx41B
 Pin
Applicable YS connector Y&I connector SDB connector
Code PIN-S PIN-Y-P
(with split pin / snap ring)
PIN-SDB-P
(with snap ring)
Fig
Tube I.D.
ø16
ø20~ø40
ø16 PIN-M3-16-S PIN-M3-12-2-P PIN-M1-16-1-P
ø20 PIN-M3-20-S PIN-M3-20-2-P PIN-M3-20-1-P
ø25 PIN-Q2-32-S PIN-Q2-32-2-P
ø32 PIN-M1-32-1-P
ø40 PIN-Q2-40-S PIN-Q2-40-2-P PIN-M1-40-1-P
MCMA Inside structure & Parts list – Cushion pad
Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 16 20 25 32 40 Q'y Component parts (inclusion)
11 type 21 type 11 type 21 type
1 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1 2
2 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1 ─
3 Tube Stainless steel 1 1
4 Piston rod *1 Carbon steel 1 1
5 Piston-R Aluminum alloy 1 1